

Manjeet Singh Guleria Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and Others

CWP No.7541 of 2025

07.05.2025

Present: Mr. Anil Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. B.C. Verma and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

Mr. Rangil Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

CWP No.7541/2025 & CMP No.9739/2025

Notice. Mr. Vishal Panwar, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Rangil Singh, Advocate, appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4/State and respondent No.5, respectively. They pray for and are granted six weeks' time to file reply.

During the pendency of the case at hand, no recovery shall be made from the petitioner, in terms of office order dated 11.04.2025 (Annexure P-4).

May 07, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge